
3A Girls Soccer Stats Week 5 2018 

Coaches are emailed each week and are asked to provide season-to-date 
numbers.  
 
Not every coach responded, so we are only posting what has been made 
available.  
 
The cutoff date for each weekly stat report is the Sunday prior.  
 
Coaches are then given a few days, to put get their stats organized and 
send them in.  
 
We only post what is given to us.  
 
If there is an error, PLEASE TAKE IT UP WITH THE COACH, OR 
WHOEVER KEEPS STATS FOR THE TEAM! 
 
Individual Goals: (Includes goals scored in shootouts) 
 
Jules Novokovich (Cody) – 8 
Andi Hunsicker (Douglas) – 8 
Abigail Renner (Lander) – 7 
Moran Heydenberk (Cody) – 6 
Teaghen Sweckard (Buffalo) – 6 
Cinthya Vargas (Rawlins) - 6 
Jaya Smith (Powell) – 6 
Michele Wagner (Powell) – 5 
Addy Sweckard (Buffalo) - 5 
Taya Merrell (Star Valley) – 5 
Molly Fehringer (Lander) – 4 
Kiley McConnell (Lander) – 3 
Tayler Ford (Newcastle) – 3 
Genevieve Sauers (Cody) – 3 
Katie Notman (Douglas) – 3 
Cydney Bradley (Riverton) – 3 
Elliott Stafford (Riverton) – 3 
Kai Dozal-Montano (Rawlins) - 3 
Kayla Kolpitcke (Powell) – 3 
Macy Erickson (Star Valley) – 3 



Claire Green (Star Valley) – 2 
Emilee Hokum (Star Valley) – 2 
Tassie Meikle (Star Valley) – 2 
Denali Berquist (Douglas) – 2 
Jade Cooper (Torrington) – 2 
Torrie Shutzman (Cody) – 2 
Grace Miller (Riverton) - 2 
Casey Wassum (Worland) – 2 
Kate Wassum (Worland) – 1 
Addalee Isaacson (Star Valley) – 1 
Riley Wood (Star Valley) – 1 
Liz Smith (Star Valley) - 1 
Lainey Smith (Douglas) – 1 
Jacquie Holt (Douglas) – 1 
Allie Peasley (Douglas) – 1 
Amber Hight (Douglas) - 1 
Brooke Peterson (Torrington) – 1 
Talyn O’Neal (Riverton) – 1 
Gabi Vincent (Riverton) – 1 
Maci Post (Riverton) - 1 
Eli Olsen (Buffalo) – 1 
Maddi Delozier (Buffalo) - 1 
Jessica Kenney (Buffalo) – 1 
Cassie Hengel (Buffalo) - 1 
Kalie Chandler (Cody) – 1 
Alexxa Prosceno (Cody) - 1 
Emily Rushton (Newcastle) – 1 
Malia Hedges (Powell) – 1 
Kylee Kranendonk (Pinedale) – 1 
Emily Sotelo (Pinedale) – 1 
Brooklynn Arnold (Rawlins) – 1 
Kennison Spiering (Rawlins) - 1 
 
Individual Assists: 
 
Michele Wagner (Powell) – 7 
Grace Miller (Riverton) – 5 
Kayla Kolpicke (Powell) – 3 
Molly Fehringer (Lander) – 3 
Alexis Fontaine (Lander) – 3 



Andi Hunsicker (Douglas) – 3 
Katie Notman (Douglas) – 3 
Addy Sweckard (Buffalo) - 3 
Taya Merrell (Star Valley) – 3 
Cydney Bradley (Riverton) – 2 
Alexxa Prosceno (Cody) – 2 
Jules Novakovich (Cody) – 2 
Torrie Shutzman (Cody) – 2 
Genevieve Sauers (Cody) - 2 
Jaya Smith (Powell) – 2 
Eli Olsen (Buffalo) – 2 
Teaghen Sweckard (Buffalo) – 2 
Kendra Schultze (Buffalo) - 2 
Cloe Thomson (Star Valley) – 2 
Macy Erickson (Star Valley) – 2 
Teylor Dunn (Star Valley) – 1 
Caitland Erickson (Star Valley) – 1 
Claire Green (Star Valley) - 1 
Tassie Meikle (Star Valley) – 1 
Liz Smith (Star Valley) – 1 
Emilee Hokum (Star Valley) – 1 
Miah Atwood (Star Valley) - 1 
Hailey Wehri (Newcastle) – 1 
Tayler Ford (Newcastle) – 1 
Emily Rushton (Newcastle) - 1 
Joey Haire (Powell) - 1 
Moran Heydenberk (Cody) – 1 
Kalie Chandler (Cody) - 1 
Lainey Smith (Douglas) – 1 
Mac Miller (Douglas) – 1 
Elliott Stafford (Riverton) – 1 
Kendra Cleveland (Riverton) – 1 
MacKenzie Becker (Riverton) - 1 
Dani Masterson (Torrington) – 1 
McKenna Kail (Lander) – 1 
Jessica Kenney (Buffalo) – 1 
Maddi Delozier (Buffalo) – 1 
Brooklynn Arnold (Rawlins) - 1 
 
 



Individual Saves: 
 
Jordan Jerome (Rawlins) – 125 
Alexa Williams (Douglas) – 84 
Taylor Kraut (Cody) – 73 
Calli Bangs (Buffalo) – 64 
Madi Pantle (Riverton) – 61 
Sydney Olsen (Powell) – 59 
Josie Currie (Star Valley) – 55 
Janessa Derby (Torrington) – 46 
Izzy Seemann (Pinedale) - 49 
Rosie Douglas (Pinedale) – 46 
Skyy Strutz (Buffalo) – 24 
Shelby Davis (Newcastle) - 18 
Melynda Davison (Powell) – 16 
Maci Post (Riverton) – 8 
Urie Williams (Pinedale) - 7 
Alaina Laurence (Newcastle) - 6 
Faith Friend (Pinedale) - 1 
 
Goal Differential: (Goals scored in shootouts do not apply, nor does the 
extra point a team receives for winning a shootout. However, shootout 
goals count individually.) 
 
Team:  Goals Scored: Goals Allowed: Differential: 
Cody    20   6   +14 
Douglas   18   9   +9 
Star Valley   17   12   +5 
Worland   16   11   +5 
Lander   18   17   +1 
Powell   14   15   -1 
Rawlins   9   13   -4 
Riverton   11   19   -8 
Newcastle   4   18   -14 
Buffalo   15   30   -15 
Pinedale   2   29   -27 
Torrington   7   37   -30 


